
Government of Raj asthan
Medical & Health Department

Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation, Swasthaya Bhawan, C-Scheme, Jaipur
Phone No: 014l-2228065, Fax No: 0141-2228065
CIN: U24232RJ2011SGC035067 '

E_mail: rmsc@nic.in
Website: WWW.rmsc.nic.in

F.020/RMSC/PROCUREMENT/S&S(Non Drug)/IrtIB -03 12015 tv I J Dated: frq"C9.lS-

Corrigendum / Clarification

Subject: - Amendment to Bid for Short term B-bid for annual Rate Contract cum supply
supply of Sanitary Napkin. (Non Drug item)

Ref: - F.020/RMSC/PROCUREMENT/S&S(Non Drug)/I.{IB-0312015t728 Dated 14.08.2015

The following amendments are made:

1. Last date and time for Downloading
the Bid document
a. Last date and time of Bid

submission

b. Date and Time of opening of
Online technical bids

2. Amendment in conditions:-

21.09.2015 up to 6.00 PM

22.09.2015 up to 1.00 PM

22.09.2015 at 2.30 PM

S.

No

Existing condition / Packing Unit
(clause no.)

Amended condition / Packing Unit.

I Clause no. 14(2)

The supplier shall supply the entire ordered

quantity before the end of 30 days from the

date of issue of purchase order at the

destinations mentioned in the purchase order,

ifthe above day happened to be a holiday for

RMSC, the supply should be completed by

5.00 p.m. on the next working day. For

Surgical items requiring sterility test and

Clause no. 14(2)

The supplier shall supply the entire ordered

quantity before the end of30 to 45 days (as

per given table) from the date of issue of

purchase order at the destinations

mentioned in the purchase order. if the

above day happened to be a holiday for

RMSC, the supply should be completed by

5"00 p.m. on the next working day.



imported ones, the supply period will be 45

days from the date of issue of purchase

order.

The supply should be made block wise
phasing as given below

S.No Blocl</Region Delivery Period
(in days)

1 Ist Block (1/3) 30

2 [nd Block (1/3) 37

-) IIIrd Block (1/3) 45

Note: - The name of blocks would be

intirnated at the time of issue of purchase

order.

2 Clause no. 15

LOGOGRAMS ,&{arkings

Clause no. 15

In addition of existing clause

(4). Directions for the disposal of sanitary

napkin must be printed on each packet.

3 Clause no. 18(3)

The concerned school headmaster/ principal/

D.E.O. will have to verifiz the CHALLANS

received and details of which will be sent to

the MD RMSCL (Annexure-X)

Clause no. 18(3)

The concerned school headmaster/

principal/ D.E.O. will have to verifu the

received CHALLANS and it should be

signed by Asha Coordinator / ANM (if

available), details of which will be sent to

the MD RMSCL (Annexure-X)

h\q^,{
" E.D. (Proc.)


